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IDENTIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

RETURN PROMPTLY TO:
Registration and Subscription
Boy Scouts of America

(MARKED PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL)

SCOUTER Arthur Santorelli

(TS

25 N, Chestnut ©St.

ADDRESS

o e AAFFTAS

Spouse’s name

Children_____Names and ages
Bducation g st f VS5
Occupation -

Signature

L L

) Scout Executlve
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~ANSWER ALL,ﬁﬁt‘,EES'I"FONS lN S’P%A' D AREAS AND AS MANY OTHERS AS POSSIBLE—~
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: Rip Van Winkle Council, Inc., Boy Seouts of gmerﬁéa
SCOUTING/USA 65 St, James Street, QPO 1471, Kingston, NY T?gOl

e
g

January 8, 1980

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director

Registration & Subscription Service
Boy Scouts of America

PO Box 61030

Dallas/Pt. Worth Airport, Texas 75261

Dear Paul:

anil, I am.wrlting becauge of discussiéﬁfi hava-had with the
Troop 172 committee concerning Mr, Sant@ﬁelli af¥dshis capacity
for leadership. 5 -4

P
ez
=t
%4

ance at several troop meetlngs and’ a commi stee meeting, there
was considerable concern expregged by pdréhts and commlttee

over his desirability as a lead@%. Sﬁﬁséquently, Mr, Santorelli
was asked by the committee noti fo re%g@n and he has in fact,
dropped out of sight, Bk

L

For the record, the troop”wdmmitb&QWﬁased its request on the
following 1nformation 1t was able "6 gather. Mr., Santorelli
worked at a local resort,ﬁLake ﬁohonk. He evidently took two

lake. When the resartﬁwaa questloned by the father about the
experience, Mr. Saﬁﬁﬁﬁelli wéhﬁdismlssed He had held a couple
% 'ﬁew P&; z, N.Y. since then, but is no

I should do, please let me know.

Pt

A DORMAN JAN 151980
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Mr. Joseph R. Klein

%

Borough Scout Executive ’ iy B 2
Manhattan Council, No. 384 PERSONAL AND.CONFIDENTIAL

Re: . Arthur 'ﬁ%drell;”

Dear Joe:

Thunk you for your coufidentisl g {5G sheet; Ghted October 24
concerning Arthur Sentorelli, former *u Shtmestgof Troop 682 in
Manhattan. We have pleced this igforgetion B el files.

This additional informetion will enabie s to identify
fr. Suntorellisshould he ever Bgiin atiedizt to register in the
Scouting program. L8 o F T

.Sincerely yours,
PERSONNEL LIVISION

Howard Boyd
Director of Registration
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REPLY TO:

MANHATTAN OFFICE

25 WEST 43rd ST.

NEW YORK N. Y. 10036
Wisconsin 7-8400 ’

Dear Howard:

Bnclosed is the confidential record sheet

X

Unfortunately, I do not have newspapex cllpam&

published account.

H=y
.vm‘cam

Mr. Santorelli's attorney is a memﬁer f our iBohrd-~Hon, Hamlet

B e

0. Catenaccio.

ﬁgJo eph R, Klein
/o ough Scout Executive

JRK:wr

Mr. Howard Boyd E
Director of Reglstr%yion
National Council, BSA

New Brunswick, NiJi 089Q

Plaintiff's Exhibit 772
Page 6 of 8

TSBSA008603

DYKES_

|_009715



GREATER NEW YORK COUNCILS

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERI@
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REPLY TO:
MANHATTAN OFFICE
25 WEST 43rd ST.

NEW YORK N. Y. 100358
Wisconsin 7-8400 '

Dear Howard:

Please send me the necessary forms to”gﬁfgce agmgn%g “on the confidential

file.

It is unfortunate that one of ﬁ&r Sséout!aaeéfégai's, Arthur Santorelli

axzxa

NF
Josepﬁ R. Klein
Boro#igh Scout Executive

JRK swr

Mr. Howard Boyd
Director of Iféglstratgém
National Coiix”i"‘c”{l,
New Bru %ylgk, N o
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¥r. Joseph R. Klein
Borough Scout Executive
Manhattan Council, No. 384

THRU: Mr., Dan O, Henry, Scoub Egecngiye;

Dear Joe:

In response to your letter of Octobéy 3l, we &p enelosing a
confidential record sheet for placingxﬁrthﬁr Sa&&obgili, Scoutmaster
of Troop 682, on our file. g

In addition to filling out the record snae’” we would very muoh
appreciate your sending us any snhaﬁanbiaﬁiﬁg &ecumants that may be
availeble pertaining to this matt@g, suaﬁ'gg copy of police report, court
record, or any newsp&per cliggings. T.is information will enaole us to
00 e ever;

&coutinb prograi.

I am sure you reslize thet th&g leaves Troop 682 without any registered

unit leader. Undoubteéﬁy’*semeonaags taklng over in this position.- In order

will be necessary tw dyise th&ﬁ“bffice of the nane of the new unit leader.
This should be dofs:by filingiwith us an additional enrollment for this indi-
vidusal in his neﬁmgqéition,ﬁaﬁiease do not fils a separatlon notice &8 we
have slready dropped the gurrent leader.

Sincerely yours,
PERSONNEL DIVISION

: - Howerd Boyd
" Director of Registration
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